AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO.	1, CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
2, AMENDMENTALODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.	. NO,	5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)	
0011	See Block 16c	NRO-11-018 dated 11/17/2010			
6. ISSUED BY	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	en Item 6)	CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Morie Gunter-Henderson, Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	Div. of Contract Mail Stop T-7-I-	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	,	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.	
N J NUMARK ASSOCIATES INC NUMARK ASSOCIATES, INC.		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
1220 19TH ST NW STE 500			10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-42-07-481 0010		
WASHINGTON DC 200362444			10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	Modification No. 11  10B, DATED (SEE NEM 13)	
CODE 788247377	FACILITY CODE		X 03-11-2008		
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIONS		
Other State    13. THIS ITEM APPL	copies of the amendment includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Rule of this amendment you demakes reference to the solicital color of the solicital colo	ent; (b) By acknowledging rete solicitation and amendment excelpt of offers PRIO sire to change an offer alreation and this amendment, at 19; 252A; 31X0200  Code: 541990  ATIONS OF CONTRACT NO. AS DESCRIBED IN HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	eceipt of this amendment on a continumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR TO THE HOUR AND DATE dy submitted, such change mund is received prior to the open to the open to the continumber of the cont	each copy of the OUR AC- E SPECIFIED MAY nay be made	
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Multi	ual agreement betwee	n the parties			
X Pursuant to FAR 52.243-2, Changes Cost Reimbursement ALT 1.					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X	is required to sign this docum	ent and return 1	_ copies to the issuing office.	,	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	ICF section headings, including solicitat	ion/contract subject matter where feas	ible.)		
The purpose of this modification is to statement of work and to add increment			k as seen in the att	ached revised	
Task Order Ceiling Amount: \$1,152,114 Total Obligated Amount: \$1,139,843.00 Period of Performance: 03/11/2008 - 09		,			
See continuation page					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refere	enced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore o	hanged, remains unchanged and in fu	fl force and effect.		
Nell J. Numary Presid		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Morie Gunter-He		n) Contracting Officer	
Neil J. Numark, bresid	150 DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATES OF AMER	ica/	18C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signisture of person authorized to sign)	11/29/10	- 1/1090 M	re of Contracting Officer)	12/1/10	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243





The purpose of this modification is to increase the ceiling for additional work as seen in the attached revised statement of work and to add incremental funds in the amount of \$15,000.00 Accordingly, the subject task order is hereby modified as follows:

Paragraphs 2 and 3, page 2 of 2 under the base task order 10 is hereby deleted in its entirety and is replaced with the following:

"Task Order No.10 shall be in effect from date of award through 09/10/2011, with a cost ceiling of \$1,152,114.00. The amount of \$1,107,165.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$44,949.00 represents the fixed fee."

"The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$1,139,843.00 of which \$1,095,372.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount \$44,471.00 represents the fixed fee."

A summary of the obligations for this contract is as follows:

Total FY08 Amount Obligated: \$865,000.00
Total FY09 Amount Obligated: \$189,843.00
Total FY10 Amount Obligated: \$70,000.00
Total FY11 Amount Obligated: \$15,000.00

Total Amount Obligated: \$1,139,843.00

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS TASK ORDER SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.